OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5-2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies):4.11.03Dr. Heshmat O. Laaly4.11.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Solar Roofing Systems Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date:	Street Address: <u>478 Bay Street</u> City: <u>Midland</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Postal Code: <u>L4R 1K9</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: The Title of Invention is: PHOTOVOLTAIC CELLS IN COMBINATION	
	ers attached? □ Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>
Name: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP Internal Address: Attention: Neil Henderson Street Address: Toronto Dominion Bank Tower P.O. Box 20 Toronto-Dominion Centre	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00US</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5K 1N6</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>3740825-4</u> 04/15/2003 BBYRNE 00000152 4860509	8. Deposit account number:
OI FE:8021 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Neil Henderson Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 47,359 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0294

416-364-7813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Heshmat O. Laaly (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose full post office address is:

9037 Monte Mar Drive

Los Angeles, California 90035

U**SA**

am co-owner of an invention relating to and entitled:

PHOTOVOLTAIC CELLS IN COMBINATION WITH SINGLE PLY ROOFING MEMBRANES

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Patent"), identified as:

United States Patent No. 4,860,509, issued August 29, 1989

AND WHEREAS, Solar Roofing Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

478 Bay Street Midland, Ontario L4R 1K9 Canada

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest, as co-owner, in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, as co-owner, in and to the Patent thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made

PATENT REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0295

416-354-7813

-2-

Assignor represents that the Patent has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable and is free of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has the unqualified right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment.

Assignor further represents that there are no agreements as between Assignor and the coowner of the Patent (the "Co-Owner") that would prevent or compromise this Assignment and that, pursuant to this Assignment, Assignee shall enjoy the full benefit of the Patent without interruption by the Assignor or Co-Owner.

To the extent that the signature of Assignor cannot, for any reason, including, without limitation, a refusal of Assignor to sign, be obtained when required for the purpose of assigning Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, Assignor hereby irrevocably grants to Assignee a power of attorney to sign such documents, other than this Assignment, on his behalf to effect same, but for no other purpose.

Assignor, on his behalf and on behalf of his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

DATED this 27 day of February 2003.

Witnessed By:

Signature: Name:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

DAY OF TIL

Hestmat O. Loaly <u>Hestmat Loaly</u>

Heshmet O. Laalv



PATENT REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 04/11/2003